

[bookmark: _jsOm_6B763140DFE445FB8226D63D66C90C49][bookmark: _MailOriginal]From: Kenny Volker <k_v181@msn.com> 
Sent: Saturday, 3 August 2019 10:31 AM
To: Senator Eric Abetz <senator.abetz@aph.gov.au>; Senator.Askew@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Bilyk@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Carol.Brown@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Chandler@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Colbeck@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Duniam@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Lambie@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Mckim@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Polley@Aph.Gov.Au; Senator.Urquhart@Aph.Gov.Au; senator.whish-wilson@aph.gov.au; Gavin.Pearce.MP@aph.gov.au; RG - Black Economy <Blackeconomy@treasury.gov.au>
Subject: Currency (Restrictions on the Use of Cash) Bill 2019

To Gavin Pearce and all My Tasmanian Senators, Eric Abetz, Wendy Askew, Catryna Bilyk, Carol Brown, Jonathon Duniam, Jacqui Lambie, Nick Mckim, Helen Polley, Anne Urquhart, Peter Whish-Wilson, Claire Chandler and Richard Colebeck.
I know it is my duty to keep you informed of MY WILL on anything that comes before Parliament, or should come before Parliament.
I refer specifically to the Currency (Restrictions on the Use of Cash) Bill 2019
I respectfully remind you all the whole system of Parliament, and the SOLE reason for its existence, is to make laws for the people, with the clear implication those laws will reflect the WILL of the people.
I inform you, it is MY WILL that none of this legislation passes through my parliament.
Yours sincerely
[bookmark: _GoBack]Kenny Volker
97 Edinborough Road
Abbotsham Tasmania 7315
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